
Gore HS GIRLS

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Checotah High School 00:08:13.04 4

1 Keys (Parkhill) High School 00:07:37.71 25 Gore High School 00:09:19.06 4

2 Hilldale High School 00:07:56.54 44 Sallisaw High School 00:11:02.33 3

3 Pittsburg High School 00:09:02.72 65 Haileyville High School 00:11:10.01 2

Porum High School 00:08:20.04 1
Oktaha High School 00:09:00.08 1
KINTA 00:10:07.61 1
Savanna High School 00:10:48.44 1
Kinta High School 00:11:18.74 1
Eufaula High School 00:13:54.23 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Keys (Parkhill) High School 00:07:37.71 10 25

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 6426 Riley Thomas 00:07:04.38 1
 2 4 6425 Aliviah Stricker 00:07:19.10 3
 3 7 6423 RyLee Peterson 00:07:49.40 6
 4 9 6418 Lyla Harkreader 00:07:56.03 7
 5 11 6424 Hunter Shelley 00:07:59.65 8
 6 13 6422 Wakia James 00:08:11.33 (10)
 7 14 6416 Gabriella Ballard 00:08:12.88 (11)
2 Hilldale High School 00:07:56.54 8 44

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 6408 Melanie Mattison 00:07:25.68 4
 2 6 5278 Ryiah Mattox 00:07:32.46 5
 3 12 6406 Ava Ford 00:08:05.51 9
 4 15 6411 Jada Robinson 00:08:13.37 12
 5 19 6410 Rylee Reese 00:08:25.69 14
 6 26 6412 Abree Swimmer 00:09:36.19 (16)
 7 35 6409 Jaylee Newton 00:10:33.29 (19)
3 Pittsburg High School 00:09:02.72 5 65

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 6464 Victoria Hall 00:07:17.84 2
 2 16 6467 Raylee Sennett 00:08:19.06 13
 3 23 6466 Jazzlyn Rowland 00:09:30.26 15
 4 28 6465 Gwen Robinson 00:09:53.86 17
 5 34 3954 T Powell 00:10:12.59 18

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib#Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 6426Riley Thomas SR 00:07:04.38 Keys (Parkhill) High School

2 0 3894Kalleigh York FR 00:07:04.75 Checotah High School

3 2 6464Victoria Hall SR 00:07:17.84 Pittsburg High School

4 3 6425Aliviah Stricker JR 00:07:19.10 Keys (Parkhill) High School

5 4 6408Melanie Mattison SO 00:07:25.68 Hilldale High School

6 5 5278Ryiah Mattox FR 00:07:32.46 Hilldale High School

7 6 6423RyLee Peterson FR 00:07:49.40 Keys (Parkhill) High School

8 0 3891Alannah Madding SO 00:07:54.33 Checotah High School

9 7 6418Lyla Harkreader SO 00:07:56.03 Keys (Parkhill) High School

10 0 6390Amelia White SR 00:07:56.54 Gore High School

11 8 6424Hunter Shelley SO 00:07:59.65 Keys (Parkhill) High School

12 9 6406Ava Ford JR 00:08:05.51 Hilldale High School

13 (10) 6422Wakia James JR 00:08:11.33 Keys (Parkhill) High School

14 (11) 6416Gabriella Ballard SO 00:08:12.88 Keys (Parkhill) High School

15 12 6411Jada Robinson JR 00:08:13.37 Hilldale High School

16 13 6467Raylee Sennett FR 00:08:19.06 Pittsburg High School

17 0 6477Adeline Spears FR 00:08:20.04 Porum High School

18 0 3892Liberty Mann FR 00:08:21.13 Checotah High School

19 14 6410Rylee Reese SO 00:08:25.69 Hilldale High School

20 0 6461Rebecca Cunnius FR 00:09:00.08 Oktaha High School

21 0 3915Rayleigh Moore SR 00:09:12.45 Gore High School

22 0 6486Paige Frederick JR 00:09:14.81 Sallisaw High School

23 15 6466Jazzlyn Rowland FR 00:09:30.26 Pittsburg High School

24 0 3890Logan Dowdy JR 00:09:31.96 Checotah High School

25 0 6421Takwaki James SO 00:09:35.46 Keys (Parkhill) High School

26 (16) 6412Abree Swimmer JR 00:09:36.19 Hilldale High School



27 0 6420Chante James SR 00:09:43.36 Keys (Parkhill) High School

28 17 6465Gwen Robinson SR 00:09:53.86 Pittsburg High School

29 0 6402Ragan Kirkes JR 00:09:59.36 Haileyville High School

30 0 3913Gracie Bruce SR 00:10:03.50 Gore High School

31 0 3914Avery Hoog FR 00:10:03.77 Gore High School

32 0 3944A Weston K 00:10:07.61 KINTA

33 0 6485Ellie Coury FR 00:10:07.70 Sallisaw High School

34 18 3954T Powell K 00:10:12.59 Pittsburg High School

35 (19) 6409Jaylee Newton SO 00:10:33.29 Hilldale High School

36 0 6419Gillian Howe SR 00:10:34.72 Keys (Parkhill) High School

37 0 6493Ruby Vallandingham FR 00:10:48.44 Savanna High School

38 0 6436Maddi Johnson 8th 00:11:18.74 Kinta High School

39 0 6407Madyson Hall SO 00:11:26.24 Hilldale High School

40 0 6401Delilah Comstock SR 00:12:20.66 Haileyville High School

41 0 6487Kylee Wheat FR 00:13:44.48 Sallisaw High School

42 0 3901Starleigh Aaron SR 00:13:54.23 Eufaula High School

GORE HS BOY 2MILE

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Sallisaw High School 00:14:37.84 4

1 Eufaula High School 00:14:42.52 49 Checotah High School 00:15:05.37 4

2 Porum High School 00:14:45.76 53 Hilldale High School 00:16:12.05 3

3 Keys (Parkhill) High School 00:14:43.63 55 Haileyville High School 00:15:39.60 3

4 Gore High School 00:16:11.40 90 Savanna High School 00:17:35.23 3

Oktaha High School 00:12:44.72 2

5 Kinta High School 00:17:20.49 117 Pocola High School 00:14:20.69 1

6 Pittsburg High School 00:17:05.47 126 Cameron High School 00:15:34.79 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Eufaula High School 00:14:42.52 11 49

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 3909 Decarlo Noriega 00:13:36.39 4

 2 13 3912 Xander Smietanski 00:14:18.89 7

 3 14 3906 Gerald Colenutt 00:14:19.91 8

 4 23 3904 Ethan Charlton 00:15:04.22 12

 5 33 3905 Kyler Chiles 00:16:13.18 18

 6 35 3911 Merrick Schiffli 00:16:19.84 (20)

 7 36 3902 Ronnie Adams 00:16:27.59 (21)

2 Porum High School 00:14:45.76 5 53

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 6481 Cannon Hollie 00:12:57.29 2

 2 5 6479 Baylor Bohannon 00:13:20.75 3

 3 11 6480 Ryder Durfey 00:14:05.29 6

 4 21 6484 Braiden Taylor 00:14:54.97 11

 5 54 5977 R Sandline 00:18:30.50 31

3 Keys (Parkhill) High School 00:14:43.63 6 55

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 6433 Tristan Scott 00:12:18.99 1

 2 10 6432 Kale Matthews 00:14:04.19 5

 3 19 6434 Jorge Thomason 00:14:47.17 10

 4 28 6430 Garrett Lane 00:15:44.33 15

 5 40 6427 Gavin Carter 00:16:43.46 24

 6 65 6428 Jaxtin Cook 00:23:01.88 (38)

4 Gore High School 00:16:11.40 9 90

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 16 6397 Keeton Rowe 00:14:38.24 9

 2 30 6393 Gabe Hefley 00:15:45.81 16

 3 32 6392 Jaden Gates 00:16:13.10 17

 4 34 6400 Wyatt Willard 00:16:14.40 19



 5 50 6399 Clayton White 00:18:05.47 29

 6 55 6395 Kyler McGee 00:18:34.68 (32)

 7 57 6391 Cruze Duke 00:19:35.93 (34)

5 Kinta High School 00:17:20.49 7 117

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 24 6437 Mitchel Carmen 00:15:04.62 13

 2 25 6438 Weston Carpenter 00:15:29.57 14

 3 44 6444 Cage Smith 00:17:05.84 25

 4 51 6441 Hunter Holden 00:18:06.74 30

 5 61 6445 Quintavion Weston 00:20:55.66 35

 6 62 6443 Zane Parker 00:21:14.26 (36)

 7 64 6439 John Jacob Carroll 00:22:44.92 (37)

6 Pittsburg High School 00:17:05.47 6 126

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 37 4164 A Whitemore 00:16:28.07 22

 2 38 6474 Logan Trammell 00:16:28.50 23

 3 47 6468 Zaythen Barnes 00:17:15.96 26

 4 48 6469 Mason Coxsey 00:17:16.74 27

 5 49 6470 Tucker Eaves 00:17:58.06 28

 6 56 6473 Jaxon Myers 00:18:53.47 (33)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib#Name Class Chip Time Team
1 0 6491Jodai Sama Salinas SO 00:11:19.49 Sallisaw High School

2 0 6463Maison Ercanbrack JR 00:11:30.29 Oktaha High School

3 1 6433Tristan Scott SO 00:12:18.99 Keys (Parkhill) High School

4 2 6481Cannon Hollie FR 00:12:57.29 Porum High School

5 3 6479Baylor Bohannon SO 00:13:20.75 Porum High School

6 4 3909Decarlo Noriega FR 00:13:36.39 Eufaula High School

7 0 3900Izayah Tyde SR 00:13:40.70 Checotah High School

8 0 6462Caleb Cole SR 00:13:59.15 Oktaha High School

9 0 3895Wes Brown SR 00:14:00.32 Checotah High School

10 5 6432Kale Matthews JR 00:14:04.19 Keys (Parkhill) High School

11 6 6480Ryder Durfey FR 00:14:05.29 Porum High School

12 0 6488Dawson Glover SR 00:14:07.51 Sallisaw High School

13 7 3912Xander Smietanski JR 00:14:18.89 Eufaula High School

14 8 3906Gerald Colenutt JR 00:14:19.91 Eufaula High School

15 0 6475Mason Piovesan SO 00:14:20.69 Pocola High School

16 9 6397Keeton Rowe JR 00:14:38.24 Gore High School

17 0 6489Elijah Hilgendorf FR 00:14:38.96 Sallisaw High School

18 0 6415Noah Jones FR 00:14:44.98 Hilldale High School

19 10 6434Jorge Thomason JR 00:14:47.17 Keys (Parkhill) High School

20 0 6405Tirik Malone JR 00:14:47.69 Haileyville High School

21 11 6484Braiden Taylor SO 00:14:54.97 Porum High School

22 0 6404Matthew Kimery SR 00:15:01.61 Haileyville High School

23 12 3904Ethan Charlton JR 00:15:04.22 Eufaula High School

24 13 6437Mitchel Carmen FR 00:15:04.62 Kinta High School

25 14 6438Weston Carpenter FR 00:15:29.57 Kinta High School

26 0 3896Jeffrey Chapman FR 00:15:29.65 Checotah High School

27 0 3881Nash Goodson SR 00:15:34.79 Cameron High School

28 15 6430Garrett Lane SR 00:15:44.33 Keys (Parkhill) High School

29 0 6498Abel Vallandingham SO 00:15:45.16 Savanna High School

30 16 6393Gabe Hefley SR 00:15:45.81 Gore High School

31 0 6497Jacob Troutman SO 00:16:09.46 Savanna High School

32 17 6392Jaden Gates FR 00:16:13.10 Gore High School

33 18 3905Kyler Chiles SR 00:16:13.18 Eufaula High School

34 19 6400Wyatt Willard JR 00:16:14.40 Gore High School

35 (20) 3911Merrick Schiffli SO 00:16:19.84 Eufaula High School

36 (21) 3902Ronnie Adams SO 00:16:27.59 Eufaula High School

37 22 4164A Whitemore SR 00:16:28.07 Pittsburg High School

38 23 6474Logan Trammell SO 00:16:28.50 Pittsburg High School



39 0 3910Elmer Salazar SO 00:16:35.93 Eufaula High School

40 24 6427Gavin Carter SR 00:16:43.46 Keys (Parkhill) High School

41 0 6413David Grandstaff JR 00:16:46.01 Hilldale High School

42 0 3908Cam Jennings JR 00:16:47.52 Eufaula High School

43 0 6414Kaiser Grey FR 00:17:05.16 Hilldale High School

44 25 6444Cage Smith FR 00:17:05.84 Kinta High School

45 0 6403Thomas Comstock SO 00:17:09.49 Haileyville High School

46 0 3899Jaxon Gearhart JR 00:17:10.81 Checotah High School

47 26 6468Zaythen Barnes FR 00:17:15.96 Pittsburg High School

48 27 6469Mason Coxsey SR 00:17:16.74 Pittsburg High School

49 28 6470Tucker Eaves SR 00:17:58.06 Pittsburg High School

50 29 6399Clayton White JR 00:18:05.47 Gore High School

51 30 6441Hunter Holden SR 00:18:06.74 Kinta High School

52 0 6492Ethan Wilhite JR 00:18:25.39 Sallisaw High School

53 0 3903Liam Bellows SO 00:18:29.63 Eufaula High School

54 31 5977R Sandline FR 00:18:30.50 Porum High School

55 (32) 6395Kyler McGee JR 00:18:34.68 Gore High School

56 (33) 6473Jaxon Myers SR 00:18:53.47 Pittsburg High School

57 (34) 6391Cruze Duke FR 00:19:35.93 Gore High School

58 0 6396Jesse Reeves JR 00:20:46.58 Gore High School

59 0 6398Bladyn Smith FR 00:20:47.23 Gore High School

60 0 6494Aiden Franklin FR 00:20:51.06 Savanna High School

61 35 6445Quintavion Weston SO 00:20:55.66 Kinta High School

62 (36) 6443Zane Parker FR 00:21:14.26 Kinta High School

63 0 3907Andres Harjo SR 00:22:13.84 Eufaula High School

64 (37) 6439John Jacob Carroll FR 00:22:44.92 Kinta High School

65 (38) 6428Jaxtin Cook FR 00:23:01.88 Keys (Parkhill) High School

GORE Junior High Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Hilldale Junior High 00:07:32.83 2

1 Keys (Parkhill) Middle School 00:07:32.39 29 Gore Junior High 00:07:40.45 2

2 Brushy Middle School 00:08:11.77 44 Pocola Junior High 00:07:58.03 2

3 Sallisaw Middle School 00:09:49.81 72 Porum Middle School 00:08:39.28 2

4 Heavener Junior High 00:09:30.49 73 Oktaha Junior High 00:07:15.59 1

Checotah Middle School 00:08:09.10 1

Pittsburg Junior High 00:09:09.28 1

Checotah Middle School 00:09:27.20 1

Chouteau 00:09:31.43 1

Kita 00:09:32.36 1

Haileyville Middle School 00:10:50.00 1

Kita 00:10:54.39 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Keys (Parkhill) Middle School 00:07:32.39 7 29

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 4093 Emeri Welker 00:06:41.53 1

 2 3 4078 Blakely Bronsert 00:07:05.86 3

 3 10 4079 Rylynn Bronsert 00:07:34.09 5

 4 11 4091 Hazel Thomason 00:07:39.54 6

 5 23 4087 Elizabeth Philpott 00:08:40.93 14

 6 32 4092 Journey Vick 00:10:10.11 (18)

 7 33 4080 Leann Davey 00:10:25.12 (19)

2 Brushy Middle School 00:08:11.77 5 44

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 9 3925 Elizabeth Fleetwood 00:07:31.59 4



 2 12 3924 Peyton Campbell 00:07:42.77 7

 3 15 3928 Lily McInerney 00:08:01.10 8

 4 16 3926 Jaden Fleetwood 00:08:03.29 9

 5 29 3929 Addsyn Young 00:09:40.12 16

3 Sallisaw Middle School 00:09:49.81 6 72

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 4152 Addison Adams 00:06:57.57 2

 2 20 4156 Melania Duke 00:08:20.11 12

 3 21 4154 Riley Bridges 00:08:25.00 13

 4 38 4160 Addison McLaughlin 00:12:40.22 22

 5 39 4153 Carlee Bennett 00:12:46.15 23

 6 40 4158 Lyssa Mcclure 00:16:09.42 (24)

4 Heavener Junior High 00:09:30.49 6 73

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 18 3978 Miriam Lunasanchez 00:08:10.90 10

 2 19 3974 Autumn Forehand 00:08:12.66 11

 3 24 3972 Yadira Diaz 00:08:50.86 15

 4 30 3980 Kimlee Perry 00:09:45.00 17

 5 36 3969 Brinleigh Bottoms 00:12:33.07 20

 6 37 3985 Trinity West 00:12:35.11 (21)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib#Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 4093Emeri Welker 7th 00:06:41.53 Keys (Parkhill) Middle School

2 2 4152Addison Adams 6th 00:06:57.57 Sallisaw Middle School

3 3 4078Blakely Bronsert 7th 00:07:05.86 Keys (Parkhill) Middle School

4 0 4116Myka Hutson 6th 00:07:15.59 Oktaha Junior High

5 0 4070Sloan Colina 7th 00:07:15.96 Hilldale Junior High

6 0 3955Taylor Kinion 8th 00:07:20.00 Gore Junior High

7 0 4137Kalvrie Piovesan 8th 00:07:26.56 Pocola Junior High

8 0 4143Karley Kilgore 8th 00:07:28.24 Porum Middle School

9 4 3925Elizabeth Fleetwood 8th 00:07:31.59 Brushy Middle School

10 5 4079Rylynn Bronsert 7th 00:07:34.09 Keys (Parkhill) Middle School

11 6 4091Hazel Thomason 7th 00:07:39.54 Keys (Parkhill) Middle School

12 7 3924Peyton Campbell 4th 00:07:42.77 Brushy Middle School

13 0 4069Nevaeh Barnard 8th 00:07:49.70 Hilldale Junior High

14 0 3956Annika Pruitt 7th 00:08:00.91 Gore Junior High

15 8 3928Lily McInerney 8th 00:08:01.10 Brushy Middle School

16 9 3926Jaden Fleetwood 7th 00:08:03.29 Brushy Middle School

17 0 3893. Mesa 8th 00:08:09.10 Checotah Middle School

18 10 3978Miriam Lunasanchez 8th 00:08:10.90 Heavener Junior High

19 11 3974Autumn Forehand 8th 00:08:12.66 Heavener Junior High

20 12 4156Melania Duke 8th 00:08:20.11 Sallisaw Middle School

21 13 4154Riley Bridges 8th 00:08:25.00 Sallisaw Middle School

22 0 4138Kenbri Vincent 7th 00:08:29.50 Pocola Junior High

23 14 4087Elizabeth Philpott 7th 00:08:40.93 Keys (Parkhill) Middle School

24 15 3972Yadira Diaz 7th 00:08:50.86 Heavener Junior High

25 0 4123Cloye Willie 8th 00:09:09.28 Pittsburg Junior High

26 0 3897Katy C. 8th 00:09:27.20 Checotah Middle School

27 0 3898Gracie A 8th 00:09:31.43 Chouteau

28 0 3951E Followil K 00:09:32.36 Kita

29 16 3929Addsyn Young 8th 00:09:40.12 Brushy Middle School

30 17 3980Kimlee Perry 8th 00:09:45.00 Heavener Junior High

31 0 4142Asher Bush 8th 00:09:50.32 Porum Middle School

32 (18) 4092Journey Vick 7th 00:10:10.11 Keys (Parkhill) Middle School

33 (19) 4080Leann Davey 8th 00:10:25.12 Keys (Parkhill) Middle School

34 0 3966Cheyenne Wright 8th 00:10:50.00 Haileyville Middle School

35 0 3940K Gane K 00:10:54.39 Kita

36 20 3969Brinleigh Bottoms 8th 00:12:33.07 Heavener Junior High

37 (21) 3985Trinity West 8th 00:12:35.11 Heavener Junior High

38 22 4160Addison McLaughlin 8th 00:12:40.22 Sallisaw Middle School



39 23 4153Carlee Bennett 7th 00:12:46.15 Sallisaw Middle School

40 (24) 4158Lyssa Mcclure 8th 00:16:09.42 Sallisaw Middle School

Gore Junior High Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Oktaha Junior High 00:07:36.38 4

1 Pittsburg Junior High 00:07:01.08 39 Krebs Middle School 00:08:06.88 3

2 Gore Junior High 00:07:38.25 70 Pocola Junior High 00:06:43.63 2

3 Keys (Parkhill) Middle School 00:08:16.27 85 Checotah Middle School 00:07:45.72 2

4 Hilldale Junior High 00:08:38.13 95 Haileyville Middle School 00:10:59.88 2

Brushy Middle School 00:07:32.77 1

5 Roland Junior High 00:08:39.29 96 Porum Middle School 00:08:32.35 1

6 Heavener Junior High 00:08:49.88 107 Kita JH 00:14:45.79 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Pittsburg Junior High 00:07:01.08 9 39

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 4126 Nolan Bennett 00:06:12.78 2

 2 8 4130 Jackson Hall 00:06:57.74 6

 3 10 4124 Bryson Barnes 00:07:03.95 7

 4 14 4128 Bentley Burchfield 00:07:16.39 11

 5 19 4125 Ketch Bennett 00:07:34.59 13

 6 37 4134 Triton Vance 00:08:41.26 (25)

 7 39 4162 E Hark 00:08:47.90 (27)

2 Gore Junior High 00:07:38.25 7 70

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 7 3961 Bryson Franco 00:06:52.56 5

 2 13 6394 Blake Frye 00:07:12.14 10

 3 23 3963 Isaac McGrew 00:07:42.28 15

 4 26 3959 Jayse Boyd 00:07:54.27 18

 5 33 3964 Quinn Montgomery 00:08:30.03 22

 6 35 3960 Cale Cox 00:08:35.27 (23)

 7 42 3962 Jeremiah Garner 00:09:16.69 (28)

3 Keys (Parkhill) Middle School 00:08:16.27 5 85

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 4095 Carson Brownell 00:06:47.37 4

 2 16 4098 Maximus Kinney 00:07:25.52 12

 3 25 4097 Clayton Clenney 00:07:52.82 17

 4 28 4094 Kingston Bonham 00:08:12.32 20

 5 48 4099 Brayden Thompson 00:11:03.33 32

4 Hilldale Junior High 00:08:38.13 5 95

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 11 4072 James Carney 00:07:05.30 8

 2 12 4075 Nolan Evans 00:07:07.64 9

 3 24 4071 Landon Bernard 00:07:49.11 16

 4 44 4077 Deagan Ritchie 00:09:34.59 29

 5 49 4073 Major Dunn 00:11:34.04 33

5 Roland Junior High 00:08:39.29 5 96

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 4149 Andrew Escobar 00:06:43.64 3

 2 20 4148 Kash Earnhart 00:07:36.49 14

 3 29 4147 Greyson Corderman 00:08:14.63 21

 4 36 4150 Silas Kling 00:08:39.35 24

 5 50 4151 Kyle Hammy McKinney 00:12:02.36 34

6 Heavener Junior High 00:08:49.88 6 107

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score



 1 2 3987 Ethan Anderson 00:06:06.66 1

 2 27 3997 Mannuel Lopez 00:08:10.47 19

 3 38 3992 Johnny Hernandez 00:08:43.29 26

 4 46 4068 Alvaro Vasquez 00:10:28.13 30

 5 47 3999 Jose Ramirez 00:10:40.88 31

 6 52 3993 Billy Hewett 00:12:27.47 (35)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib#Name Class Chip Time Team
1 0 4139Levi Perrette 8th 00:06:03.50 Pocola Junior High

2 1 3987Ethan Anderson 7th 00:06:06.66 Heavener Junior High

3 2 4126Nolan Bennett 8th 00:06:12.78 Pittsburg Junior High

4 0 3952Hunter Madding 7th 00:06:17.52 Checotah Middle School

5 3 4149Andrew Escobar 7th 00:06:43.64 Roland Junior High

6 4 4095Carson Brownell 8th 00:06:47.37 Keys (Parkhill) Middle School

7 5 3961Bryson Franco 7th 00:06:52.56 Gore Junior High

8 6 4130Jackson Hall 7th 00:06:57.74 Pittsburg Junior High

9 0 4118Keiran Arango 8th 00:06:57.99 Oktaha Junior High

10 7 4124Bryson Barnes 8th 00:07:03.95 Pittsburg Junior High

11 8 4072James Carney 8th 00:07:05.30 Hilldale Junior High

12 9 4075Nolan Evans 8th 00:07:07.64 Hilldale Junior High

13 10 6394Blake Frye 8th 00:07:12.14 Gore Junior High

14 11 4128Bentley Burchfield 8th 00:07:16.39 Pittsburg Junior High

15 0 4140Nokona Robertson 7th 00:07:23.76 Pocola Junior High

16 12 4098Maximus Kinney 8th 00:07:25.52 Keys (Parkhill) Middle School

17 0 4120Tenny Scott 7th 00:07:25.90 Oktaha Junior High

18 0 3930Bronson Camacho 8th 00:07:32.78 Brushy Middle School

19 13 4125Ketch Bennett 6th 00:07:34.59 Pittsburg Junior High

20 14 4148Kash Earnhart 7th 00:07:36.49 Roland Junior High

21 0 4117Mason Alexander 8th 00:07:39.01 Oktaha Junior High

22 0 4102Noah Thomason 7th 00:07:40.78 Krebs Middle School

23 15 3963Isaac McGrew 7th 00:07:42.28 Gore Junior High

24 16 4071Landon Bernard 7th 00:07:49.11 Hilldale Junior High

25 17 4097Clayton Clenney 8th 00:07:52.82 Keys (Parkhill) Middle School

26 18 3959Jayse Boyd 8th 00:07:54.27 Gore Junior High

27 19 3997Mannuel Lopez 7th 00:08:10.47 Heavener Junior High

28 20 4094Kingston Bonham 8th 00:08:12.32 Keys (Parkhill) Middle School

29 21 4147Greyson Corderman 7th 00:08:14.63 Roland Junior High

30 0 4100Spearden Cox 7th 00:08:16.58 Krebs Middle School

31 0 4119Deklan Bible 7th 00:08:22.65 Oktaha Junior High

32 0 4101Easton Martin 7th 00:08:23.31 Krebs Middle School

33 22 3964Quinn Montgomery 7th 00:08:30.03 Gore Junior High

34 0 4144Colton Durfey 7th 00:08:32.35 Porum Middle School

35 (23) 3960Cale Cox 8th 00:08:35.27 Gore Junior High

36 24 4150Silas Kling 7th 00:08:39.35 Roland Junior High

37 (25) 4134Triton Vance 8th 00:08:41.26 Pittsburg Junior High

38 26 3992Johnny Hernandez 7th 00:08:43.29 Heavener Junior High

39 (27) 4162E Hark K 00:08:47.90 Pittsburg Junior High

40 0 4132Noah Meashintubby 7th 00:08:57.88 Pittsburg Junior High

41 0 3947Cash Carter SR 00:09:13.92 Checotah Middle School

42 (28) 3962Jeremiah Garner 8th 00:09:16.69 Gore Junior High

43 0 4163K Timmons K 00:09:32.32 Pittsburg Junior High

44 29 4077Deagan Ritchie 7th 00:09:34.59 Hilldale Junior High

45 0 3968Josiah Stanford 7th 00:09:42.40 Haileyville Middle School

46 30 4068Alvaro Vasquez 7th 00:10:28.13 Heavener Junior High

47 31 3999Jose Ramirez 7th 00:10:40.88 Heavener Junior High

48 32 4099Brayden Thompson 8th 00:11:03.33 Keys (Parkhill) Middle School

49 33 4073Major Dunn 7th 00:11:34.04 Hilldale Junior High

50 34 4151Kyle Hammy McKinney 7th 00:12:02.36 Roland Junior High

51 0 3967William Sanchez 8th 00:12:17.36 Haileyville Middle School

52 (35) 3993Billy Hewett 8th 00:12:27.47 Heavener Junior High



53 0 3949P Roberinson 8th 00:14:45.79 Kita JH

Gore Elm Girls 1 mile

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Porum Elementary School 00:09:39.48 2

1 oktaha elm 00:08:33.16 32 Heavener Junior High 00:38:04.64 2

2 Brushy Elementary School 00:08:49.65 40 Haileyville Elementary Sch 00:08:47.16 1

3 Gore Elementary School 00:09:34.27 56 Roland Elementary Sch 00:09:13.13 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 oktaha elm 00:08:33.16 7 32

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 3700 D Jaylie 00:07:56.32 3

 2 6 5611 F Shirely 00:08:13.32 5

 3 7 6126 S Baylee 00:08:31.17 6

 4 10 5593 N Kinlee 00:08:53.54 8

 5 12 3701 . Adley 00:09:11.46 10

 6 15 3697 . Alexus 00:09:29.38 (12)

 7 16 3686 . Mckayla 00:09:29.43 (13)

2 Brushy Elementary School 00:08:49.65 9 40

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 4007 Avie Lamp 00:07:42.65 1

 2 4 4002 Peyton Campbell 00:07:59.99 4

 3 8 4005 Liliana Guerrero 00:08:36.98 7

 4 14 4010 Tymbri Pena 00:09:15.67 11

 5 20 4008 Coty McCoy 00:10:32.94 17

 6 21 4003 R. Brown 00:10:33.09 (18)

 7 27 4006 Tadan Hall 00:11:39.58 (21)

3 Gore Elementary School 00:09:34.27 10 56

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 4022 Karsyn Springer 00:07:50.37 2

 2 11 4014 Saige Farris 00:09:05.96 9

 3 17 4017 Elle Keathley 00:09:56.78 14

 4 18 4023 Reece Ward 00:10:27.66 15

 5 19 4018 Kimberlyn Quick 00:10:30.59 16

 6 22 4020 Adeline Sloan 00:10:54.93 (19)

 7 23 4015 Claire Holland 00:11:06.44 (20)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib#Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 4007Avie Lamp 5th 00:07:42.65 Brushy Elementary School

2 2 4022Karsyn Springer 3rd 00:07:50.37 Gore Elementary School

3 3 3700D Jaylie 5th 00:07:56.32 oktaha elm

4 4 4002Peyton Campbell 4th 00:07:59.99 Brushy Elementary School

5 0 4052Ashton Girty 6th 00:08:06.92 Porum Elementary School

6 5 5611F Shirely 5th 00:08:13.32 oktaha elm

7 6 6126S Baylee 5th 00:08:31.17 oktaha elm

8 7 4005Liliana Guerrero 3rd 00:08:36.98 Brushy Elementary School

9 0 4042Maycee Kimery 6th 00:08:47.16 Haileyville Elementary Sch

10 8 5593N Kinlee 5th 00:08:53.54 oktaha elm

11 9 4014Saige Farris 3rd 00:09:05.96 Gore Elementary School

12 10 3701. Adley 5th 00:09:11.46 oktaha elm

13 0 4064Kenzie Brant 6th 00:09:13.13 Roland Elementary Sch

14 11 4010Tymbri Pena 3rd 00:09:15.67 Brushy Elementary School

15 (12) 3697. Alexus 5th 00:09:29.38 oktaha elm

16 (13) 3686. Mckayla 5th 00:09:29.43 oktaha elm



17 14 4017Elle Keathley 3rd 00:09:56.78 Gore Elementary School

18 15 4023Reece Ward 2nd 00:10:27.66 Gore Elementary School

19 16 4018Kimberlyn Quick 6th 00:10:30.59 Gore Elementary School

20 17 4008Coty McCoy 5th 00:10:32.94 Brushy Elementary School

21 (18) 4003R. Brown 4th 00:10:33.09 Brushy Elementary School

22 (19) 4020Adeline Sloan 3rd 00:10:54.93 Gore Elementary School

23 (20) 4015Claire Holland 1st 00:11:06.44 Gore Elementary School

24 0 4053Kristin Horton 5th 00:11:12.03 Porum Elementary School

25 0 4016River Johnson 5th 00:11:14.30 Gore Elementary School

26 0 4021Blakely Smith 4th 00:11:38.08 Gore Elementary School

27 (21) 4006Tadan Hall 5th 00:11:39.58 Brushy Elementary School

28 0 4009Presley Mcgowan 4th 00:12:10.01 Brushy Elementary School

29 0 4019Hazel Montgomery 2nd 00:14:11.78 Gore Elementary School

30 0 4004Paisley Gower 4th 00:14:29.57 Brushy Elementary School

31 0 4000Devyn Robinson 6th 00:32:55.69 Heavener Junior High

32 0 4066Colton Semore 6th 00:43:13.59 Heavener Junior High

Gore Elm Boys 1 mile

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Haileyville Elementary Sch 00:11:37.32 4

1 Gore Elementary School 00:08:00.98 36 Brushy Elementary School 00:08:25.89 3

2 oktaha elm 00:08:20.32 46 Heavener Junior High 00:10:22.06 3

3 Porum Elementary School 00:08:21.17 46 Roland Elementary Sch 00:09:27.04 1

Gore Junior High 00:39:42.58 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Gore Elementary School 00:08:00.98 18 36

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 4027 Kyler Carter 00:07:35.77 3

 2 5 4035 Eli Montgomery 00:07:52.43 5

 3 8 4028 Kysen Carter 00:07:58.10 7

 4 12 4033 Easton Lewis 00:08:16.01 10

 5 14 4024 Laiken Andrews 00:08:22.57 11

 6 15 4039 Tripp Smith 00:08:23.02 (12)

 7 17 4025 Stetson Andrews 00:08:31.93 (14)

2 oktaha elm 00:08:20.32 7 46

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 3650 . Samuel 00:07:35.22 2

 2 4 5277 H Kam 00:07:45.71 4

 3 10 5255 S Gunner 00:08:13.48 9

 4 20 6252 . Reid 00:08:49.46 15

 5 22 3661 . Diesel 00:09:17.72 16

 6 24 5254 F Hunter 00:09:32.22 (17)

 7 30 3704 L Easton 00:10:36.82 (20)

3 Porum Elementary School 00:08:21.17 9 46

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 4054 Wyatt Durfey 00:07:33.85 1

 2 6 4057 Ryan Johnson 00:07:53.19 6

 3 9 4059 Cade Meeks 00:08:09.70 8

 4 16 4055 Weston Hollie 00:08:31.53 13

 5 25 4056 Kolten Horton 00:09:37.57 18

 6 28 4061 Conner Pease 00:10:33.28 (19)

 7 31 5982 T Mccarn 00:10:41.43 (21)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib#Name Class Chip Time Team



1 1 4054Wyatt Durfey 5th 00:07:33.85 Porum Elementary School

2 2 3650. Samuel 5th 00:07:35.22 oktaha elm

3 3 4027Kyler Carter 6th 00:07:35.77 Gore Elementary School

4 4 5277H Kam 5th 00:07:45.71 oktaha elm

5 5 4035Eli Montgomery 5th 00:07:52.43 Gore Elementary School

6 6 4057Ryan Johnson 5th 00:07:53.19 Porum Elementary School

7 0 4011Kainen Asbill 5th 00:07:54.66 Brushy Elementary School

8 7 4028Kysen Carter 4th 00:07:58.10 Gore Elementary School

9 8 4059Cade Meeks 5th 00:08:09.70 Porum Elementary School

10 9 5255S Gunner 5th 00:08:13.48 oktaha elm

11 0 4013Haze Ross 6th 00:08:14.11 Brushy Elementary School

12 10 4033Easton Lewis 2nd 00:08:16.01 Gore Elementary School

13 0 3977Mary Ann Hernandez 6th 00:08:22.21 Heavener Junior High

14 11 4024Laiken Andrews 5th 00:08:22.57 Gore Elementary School

15 (12) 4039Tripp Smith 4th 00:08:23.02 Gore Elementary School

16 13 4055Weston Hollie 5th 00:08:31.53 Porum Elementary School

17 (14) 4025Stetson Andrews 3rd 00:08:31.93 Gore Elementary School

18 0 3970Addy Cartwright 6th 00:08:37.40 Heavener Junior High

19 0 4034Daxton Martin 4th 00:08:41.53 Gore Elementary School

20 15 6252. Reid 5th 00:08:49.46 oktaha elm

21 0 4012Jackson Fleetwood 3rd 00:09:08.89 Brushy Elementary School

22 16 3661. Diesel 5th 00:09:17.72 oktaha elm

23 0 4065Conner Davidson 6th 00:09:27.04 Roland Elementary Sch

24 (17) 5254F Hunter 5th 00:09:32.22 oktaha elm

25 18 4056Kolten Horton 5th 00:09:37.57 Porum Elementary School

26 0 4029Thorn Cearley 5th 00:10:02.62 Gore Elementary School

27 0 4030Elijah Fowler 2nd 00:10:03.60 Gore Elementary School

28 (19) 4061Conner Pease 5th 00:10:33.28 Porum Elementary School

29 0 4031Elliott Holland 4th 00:10:36.48 Gore Elementary School

30 (20) 3704L Easton 5th 00:10:36.82 oktaha elm

31 (21) 5982T Mccarn 5th 00:10:41.43 Porum Elementary School

32 0 4036Liam Randolph 3rd 00:11:08.04 Gore Elementary School

33 0 4026Tristan Balentine 3rd 00:11:12.64 Gore Elementary School

34 0 4043Oliver Clark 6th 00:11:13.17 Haileyville Elementary Sch

35 0 4040Jett Ward 3rd 00:11:16.80 Gore Elementary School

36 0 4038Crawford Sloan 1st 00:11:19.40 Gore Elementary School

37 0 5975Khrathan Patillo. 5th 00:11:31.96 Haileyville Elementary Sch

38 0 4063Cade Spears 5th 00:11:33.11 Porum Elementary School

39 0 4037Stryker Randolpn 5th 00:11:34.08 Gore Elementary School

40 0 4060Leelind Montgomery 5th 00:11:40.47 Porum Elementary School

41 0 4044Xavier Comstock 6th 00:11:49.97 Haileyville Elementary Sch

42 0 4045Tyler Voegle 6th 00:11:54.16 Haileyville Elementary Sch

43 0 4041Luke Williams 6th 00:11:59.46 Gore Elementary School

44 0 4032Bennett Judkins 4th 00:12:21.81 Gore Elementary School

45 0 3984Carlee West 6th 00:14:06.58 Heavener Junior High

46 0 3955Taylor Kinion 7th 00:39:42.58 Gore Junior High


